"स्वच्छ रहो स्वस्थ रहो"

कार्यालय-प्राचार्य, शासकीय कुंज बिहारी चौबे महाविद्यालय, लाल बहांदुर नगर, जिला राजनांदगाँव (छ0ग0)

phone- 07823-299001 Website- www.gclbnagar.in Email - kbclbn@gmail.com Accredited by NAAC with Grade "B" (CGPA-2.14)

क्रमांक / 65 / स्था. / 2022

लाल बहादुर नगर, दिनांक 08/06/2022

प्रति,

प्राचार्य.

शासकीय नेहरू स्नातकोत्तर महाविद्यालय, डोगरगढ़, जिला राजनांदगाँव (छ०ग०)

Mr. L. Dorly

विषय:— आपसी सहयोग एवं समन्वय (Memorandum of Understanding) की स्वीकृति हेतु। महोदय,

उपरोक्त विषयानुसार लेख है कि इस महाविद्यालय में अप्रैल 2022 में नैक मूल्यांकन हुआ है जिसमें महाविद्यालय को बी ग्रेड (CGPA 2.14) प्राप्त हुआ है। भविष्य में होने वाले नैक मूल्यांकन में उत्तम ग्रेड प्राप्त करने हेतु आपकी सहयोग की आवश्यकता होगी। समय—समय पर आपके उचित मार्गदर्शन से अपने लक्ष्य को प्राप्त करने में सफल हो पायेगें।

अतः महाविद्यालय में द्वितीय चरण के नैक मूल्यांकन हेतु आपके महाविद्यालय से आपसी सहयोग एवं समन्वय (Memorandum of Understanding)की स्वीकृति प्रदान करने का कष्ट करें।

PRINCIPAL

Mahavidyalaya, Lai Bahadur Nagar Dist Rajnandgaon (C G



कार्यालय प्राचार्य, शासकीय नेहरू स्नातकोत्तर महाविद्यालय डोंगरगढ़, जिला राजनांदगाँव (छ.ग.)

क्र. / 68 / एमओयू / 2022

दिनांक -13-6-22

प्रति,

प्राचार्य, कुंज बिहारी चौबे, महाविद्यालय, लाल बहादुर नगर, जिला – राजनांदगांव (छ.ग.)

विषय :- आपसी सहयोग एवं समन्वय (Memorandum of Understanding) की स्वीकृति हेतु।

संदर्भ :- आपका पत्र कमांक 65/स्था/2022 लाल बहादुर नगर दिनांक 08/06/2022

----000----

महोदय,

उपरोक्त विषयांतर्गत संदर्भित पत्रानुसार लेख है कि आपके द्वारा छात्र—छात्राओं एवं शिक्षकों के उच्च शिक्षा के गुणवत्ता हेतु शैक्षणिक और अकादिमक क्षेत्र में महाविद्यालय से समय—समय पर विभिन्न क्षेत्रों में सुविधा प्राप्त हो एवं नैक मूल्यांकन के द्वितीय चक्र में अच्छा ग्रेड प्राप्त हो इस हेतु इस महाविद्यालय (शासकीय नेहरू महाविद्यालय, डोंगरगढ़ से आपसी सहयोग एवं समन्वय (Memorandum of Understanding) की स्वीकृति चाही गई है।

इस महाविद्यालय द्वारा आपसी सहयोग एवं समन्वय (Memorandum of Understanding) की स्वीकृति प्रदान की जाती है।

धन्यवाद!

डॉ.प्रदीप कुमार जाम्बुलकर

Govt. NeihirR.G. College

शास नेहरू है जिला राजनांदगाँव(छ.ग.)

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN

Govt. Nehru P.G. Collage, Dongargarh,
Dist.Rajnandgaon (C.G.)



AND

Govt. Kunjbihari Chaubey College, Lal Bahadur Nagar,
Dist. - .Rajnandgaon (C.G.)



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN

Govt. Nehru P.G. Collage, Dongargarh, Dist.Rajnandgaon (C.G.)

AND

Govt. Kunjbihari Chaubey College, Lal Bahadur Nagar, Dist.Rajnandgaon (C.G.)

The agreement made and entered into on 15/06/2022 between "GOVT. NEHRU PG COLLEGE, DONGARGARH, (hereinafter referred as GNPGC) situated at Dongargarh, Dist-Rajnandgaon (C.G.) and "GOVT. KUNJBIHARI CHAUBEY COLLEGE, LAL BAHADUR NAGAR," (here in after referred as GKBCC LBN) situated at Lal Bahadur Nagar,

1.PURPOSE OF THE M.O.U.

The main purpose of this MOU is to develop academic and educational collaboration and to promote mutual understanding between "GOVT. NEHRU PG COLLEGE, DONGARGARH, and "GOVT. KUNJBIHARI CHAUBEY COLLEGE, LAL BAHADUR NAGAR, in mutually beneficial areas.

2.PROPOSED MODE OF COLLABORATION

"GOVT. NEHRU PG COLLEGE, DONGARGARH, and "GOVT. KUNJBIHARI CHAUBEY COLLEGE, LAL BAHADUR NAGAR, through:-

- A. Mutual visits of academic staff.
- B. Promoting mutual faculty exchange for academic growth.
- C. Exchange of students.
- D. Participation in Seminars, Conferences, Workshop and Trainings.
- E. Training and development of administrative and technical staff.
- F. Exchange of academic resources and other information.
- G. Promoting other academic cooperation as mutually agreed.

3. EFFECTIVE DATES AND AMENDMENTS

- (a) This MOU shall take effect upon signing by both Parties and shall remain in effect for a period of Three (3) Years from the date of signing the agreement unless terminated Neither party may assign or transfer all or any portion of this MOU without the prior written consent of the other party.
- (b) The MOU may be renewed at the end of this period by mutual written agreement by bothParties.
- (c) The provisions of this MOU may only be amended or waived by mutual agreement by both Parties.
- (d) Any Party may terminate this MOU and any related agreement for any reason by giving thirty (30) days prior written notice to the other Party.

4. RELATIONSHIP

Nothing in this MOU shall be constructed to make either Party, a partner, an agent or legal representative of the other for any purpose.

5. SIGNED IN DUPLICATE

By signing below, the Parties. Acting by their duly authorized officers have caused this Memorandum of Understanding to be executed as of the day and year, first written above.

On behalf of:

Dr. Pradeep Kumar Jambulkar

PRINCIPAL

GOVT. NEHRU PG COLLEGE DONGARGARH; DIST. RAJNANDGAON (C.G.) On behalf of:

. R.M. Thakur

PRINCIPAL GOVT. KUNJBIHARI CHOUBEY COLLEGE;

LAL BAHADUR NAGAR, DIST. RAJNANDGAON (C.G.)

In the presence of In the presence of

Witness's Name

Dr. H.L. Gayakwad Coordinator - IQAC

GKBCC LB Nagar (C.G.)

Witness's Name

Dr. E.V.Revaty Coordinator - IQAC

GNPGC Dongargarh (C.G)